

06/02/2000 DNGUYEN 00000181 4947769

∮1 FC:581

400.00 OF



Γ.

Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No: PYRI5191

101421911 To the He

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
	Name of conveying party(ies): Execution Date: Pyro Industries, Inc. February 10, 2000 ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Hearth Trends Inc. Address: 695 Pease Road		
3.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution date: see above	City: Burlington State: WA ZIP: 98233 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
	A. Patent Application No(s). Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No(s). 4,947,769		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application,			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Jeffrey M. Sakoi, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 10 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): \$\frac{400.00}{200.00}\$		
	CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON & KINDNESSPLLC 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-2347 206.682.8100	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. §§ 1.16, 1.17 and 1.18 which may be required during the entire pendency of the application, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 03-1740.		
•	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE		
9.	Jeffrey M. Sakoi Name of Attorney or Agent	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Signature Date		
	Registration No. 32,059 Direct Dial 206.695.1713 Total num	aber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2		

PATENT REEL: 010949 FRAME: 0880

STATE OF WASHINGTON SECHETARY OF STATE Ralph Munro, Secretary of State

Please PRINT or TYPE in black ink Sign, date and return original AND ONE COPY to:

CORPORATIONS DIVISION 505 E. UNION PO BOX 40234 OLYMPIA, WA 98504-0234

IMPORTANTI Person to confact

BE SURE TO INCLUDE FILING FEE. Checks should be made payable to "Secretary of State"

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT PROFIT CORPORATION JUL 1 0 2000 (Per Chapter 23B.10 RCW)

EXPEDITED (34-HOUR) SURVICE AVAILABLE - \$20 PER ENTITY INCLUDE FEE AND WRITE "EXPEDITE" SULD LETTERS ON OUTSIDE OF ERVILLONG SHINGTON

FOR OFFICE UNIT OF	M.Y	ECO 1 1
FILED:	1	1 LB 1 1 2000
1		HALPH M
Dayti	me Phon	WOREJARKI OF THE PARTY

#pont	this filing			

(972) 497-5326

Anne W. Teeling

AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

NAME OF CORPORAT	TION (As currently recorded with the Office of	of the Secretary of State)
	Pyro	o Industries, Inc.
USI NUMBER 300 532 840	CORPORATION NUMBER (If Impum) 23385321	AMENDMENTS TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION WERE ADOPTED ON January 11, 2000
FFECTIVE DATE OF ARTICLES OF MENOMENT	(Specified effective date may be up	to 90 days AFTER receipt of the document by the Secretary of State) X Upon tling by the Secretary of State
Incorporators Board of Dire	MENT WERE ADOPTED BY (Please check) s. Shareholders action was not required ectors. Shareholders action was not require ad shareholder ectlor in accordance with Ch	ed .
11	If amendment provides for an exchange, re-	CLES OF INCORPORATION ARE AS FOLLOWS education, or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for led. If necessary, attach additional amendments or information.
	"Article 1. Name" is	hereby amended to read as follows:
The name of the corporation is "Hearth Trends Inc."		
•		
	CER OR CHAIRPERSON	and is, to the best of my knowledge, true and correct.

. St. Testing Anne W. Teeling, Assistant Secretary Printed Name

2/10/00

CORPORATIONS INFORMATION AND ASSISTANCE - 360/753-7115 (TDD - 360/753-1485)

QUS-QQQ(B/97) TOTAL P.02

RECORDED: 07/10/2000

PATENT REEL: 010949 FRAME: 0881